TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cannery Casino Resorts, LLC		09/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Trotting Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Racetrack Road	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854649	EXTRAPLAY
Registration Number:	3854650	EXTRAPLAY
Registration Number:	4032063	MEADOWS MANIA
Registration Number:	4032064	MEADOWS MANIA
Registration Number:	3868317	MEADOWS MILLIONS
Registration Number:	3854651	MEADOWS MILLIONS
Registration Number:	3458781	MEADOWS REWARDS
Registration Number:	3458782	MEADOWS REWARDS
Registration Number:	3990276	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3990277	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	2674278	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3664073	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3425318	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	4026326	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3687431	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	4863823	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4744799	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757041	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4863824	THE MEADOWS CASINO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0751 900376991

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757043	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4744803	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757047	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757048	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	2656162	THE MEADOWS ESTABLISHED IN 1963
Registration Number:	3994155	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	3990278	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	4026327	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Serial Number:	86546330	VIBE
Serial Number:	86546346	VIBE
Registration Number:	4105942	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	4042520	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	3865380	YOURPLAY
Registration Number:	3851173	YOURPLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051289-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment CCR EXEC BW 9 1 2016#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective on this _____ day of September, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by Cannery Casino Resorts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of Washington Trotting Association, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

In accordance with and subject to that certain Amended and Restated Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated as of December 15, 2015, as amended, by and among the Assignor and certain other parties (the "Agreement"), as well as the covenants, representations and warranties set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Company in perpetuity all of the Assignor's entire right, title, license and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding trademark registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, any and all goodwill symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith, the right to applications and registrations of such Marks, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, and the right to sue and recover for any past and/or continuing and/or future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions or contract breaches, said rights, titles, licenses and interests to be held and enjoyed by Company, for Company's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Company's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment had not been made.

This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Agreement and is in all respects subject to the terms, conditions and other provisions thereof. Nothing in this Assignment is intended to modify, amend or alter in any respect the rights and obligations of the Parties under the Agreement, which will remain in full force and effect notwithstanding the execution and delivery of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

	CANNERY CASINO REȘORTS, LLC
	By: William O. Worthman
¥	Name: WILLIAM C WORTHAN
	Its: MANAGER
STATE OF / / GUADA)	- Late Action to the second se
COUNTY OF CLARK)	0
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	SEPTEMBER 2016
	RetaC Cunaid
My Commission Expires: July 14, 2017	Notary Public
SEAT RITA C. BARN NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT MY COMMISSION EXP	E OF NEVADA RES: 07-14-17

04199-01/1757247

EXHIBIT A – MARKS

MARK NAME	CLASS	IDENTIFICATION OF GOODS/SERVICES	U.S. Registration or Serial No.
EXTRAPLAY	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/760199 3,854,649
EXTRAPLAY	41	Casino services; casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/760210 3,854,650
MEADOWS MANIA	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/760237 4,032,063
MEADOWS MANIA	41	Casino services; casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/760242 4,032,064
MEADOWS MILLIONS	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/761723 3,868,317
MEADOWS MILLIONS	41	Casino services; casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/760246 3,854,651
MEADOWS REWARDS	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/078866 3,458,781
MEADOWS REWARDS	41	Casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/078886 3,458,782

04199-01/1757247

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0754

THE MEADOWS	16	Periodic publications in the nature of newsletters and magazines concerning gaming instructions and events at and facilities of a hotel casino resort	77/105625 3,990,276
THE MEADOWS	28	Gaming equipment, namely, dice	77/105632 3,990,277
THE MEADOWS	36, 41	Class 36: Providing off-track betting facilities. Class 41: Organizing and conducting harness horse races.	76/305729 2,674,278
THE MEADOWS	41	Casino services; conducting and providing facilities for special events featuring casino contests and tournaments; entertainment services in the nature of providing facilities to view television, cable television and pay-per- view television entertainment programs or episodes featuring sporting events, commentators and betting experts discussing sporting events; and nightclub services	77/105640 3,664,073
THE MEADOWS	41	Gaming services; providing gaming facilities; conducting and providing facilities for special events featuring gaming contests and tournament	77/105652 3,425,318
THE MEADOWS	43	Providing temporary lodging accommodations for others	77/105656 4,026,326 (parent)
THE MEADOWS	43	Restaurant services; bar services; cocktail lounge services; food preparation services	77/977713 3,687,431 (child)
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)	16 THE EADOW!	Periodic publications in the nature of magazines and newsletters concerning gaming instructions and events at and facilities of a hotel casino resort; writing instruments, stationery, and postcards	86/210310 4,863,823
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized) THE PADOWS (ASINO	25	Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, polo shirts, jackets, hats, caps, sweaters and sweatshirts	86/210341 4,744,799

THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)	41 THE EADON CASINO	Casino and gaming services; providing gaming facilities; conducting and providing facilities for special events featuring casino and gaming contests and tournaments; entertainment services in the nature of providing facilities to view television, cable television and pay-per-view television entertainment programs or episodes featuring sporting events, commentators and betting experts discussing sporting events; nightclub services; and organizing and conducting harness horse races	86/210395 4,757,041
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized) MEADOWS CASINO	43	Bar services; Cocktail lounge services; Food preparation services; Providing temporary accommodation; Restaurant services	86/210436 4,863,824
THE MEADOWS CASINO & Design - MEADOWS -	16	Periodic publications in the nature of magazines and newsletters concerning gaming instructions and events at and facilities of a hotel casino resort; writing instruments, stationery, and postcards	86/210455 4,757,043
THE MEADOWS CASINO & Design	25	Clothing, namely, shirts, jackets, hats, caps, sweaters and sweatshirts	86/210483 4,744,803
THE MEADOWS CASINO & Design - WEADOWS	41	Casino and gaming services; providing gaming facilities; conducting and providing facilities for special events featuring casino and gaming contests and tournaments; entertainment services in the nature of providing facilities to view television, cable television and pay-per- view television entertainment programs or episodes featuring sporting events, commentators and betting experts discussing sporting events; nightclub services; and organizing and conducting harness horse races	86/210775 4,757,047
THE MEADOWS CASINO & Design - MEADOWS -	43	Bar services; Cocktail lounge services; Food preparation services; Providing temporary accommodation; Restaurant services	86/210795 4,757,048

THE MEADOWS ESTABLISHED IN 1963 and Design The Meadows Established in 1963	36, 41	Class 36: Providing off-track betting facilities. Class 41: Organizing and conducting harness horse races	76/311585 2,656,162
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO and Design	16	Periodic publications in the nature of magazines and newsletters concerning gaming instructions and events at and facilities of a hotel casino resort; writing instruments, stationery, and postcards	77/105661 3,994,155
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO and Design	28	Gaming equipment, namely, chips	77/105671 3,990,278
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO and Design	43	Providing temporary lodging accommodations for others	77/105683 4,026,327
VIBE	41	Night clubs	86/546330
VIBE	43	Bar and cocktail lounge services	86/546346
WORLD OF FREE PLAY	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/760270 4,105,942
WORLD OF FREE PLAY	41	Casino services; casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/760288 4,042,520

04199-01/1757247

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0757

YOURPLAY	35	Conducting bonus card incentive award programs to promote and advertise casino and gaming services; customer loyalty services and customer club services for commercial, promotional and advertising purposes; and providing commercial, promotional and advertising information and advice to customers	77/760301 3,865,380
YOURPLAY	41	Casino services; casino and gaming services featuring a customer loyalty program that provides benefits to reward repeat customers; and providing information in the fields of casino and gaming services	77/760309 3,851,173

04199-01/1757247

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0758